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It was way back in the mono days of 1949 that Quad launched its first loudspeaker,  
the Corner Ribbon. This was, indeed, a prestige product, but it offered something 

special, a particularly clear and detailed upper midrange to treble performance from 
a large and delicate ribbon driver. 

Plaudits abounded from the press and everyone who heard the Corner Ribbon. The 
Gramophone observed :

...smoothness, naturalness, and fidelity of reporoduction has yet 

to be surpassed and, with very few exceptions, even approached.

“ “

...And that was 1949. So, the question is, can Quad engineers replicate this performance 
today, or even surpass it? the answer, not surprisingly, is yes.

Where It All Started
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Quad S2 Speakers in Black Oak pictured with Quad Artera Play CD Player / 
DAC and Artera Stereo Power Amplifier
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Then And Now

The Quad corner ribbon was a speaker incomparable to 
competitors at it’s time, all with thanks to the Quad ethos, 

which is still adhered to in all product development and to deliver; 
“The Closest Approach To The Original Sound”.

Being our first ever commercially available loudspeaker, the Corner 
Ribbon was not completely perfect - it generated a relatively low 
power and the ribbon unit was very fragile. As we know founder 
Peter Walker moved on to develop the world’s first full range, 
push-pull Electrostatic speaker, if not the most iconic loudspeaker 

of our time.

So, to make a ribbon unit that handled today’s high power amplifiers 
and to do the original Corner Ribbon justice was no mean task. The 
S Series ribbon accomplishes this by utilising a composite ribbon 
sandwich substrate that is far more robust than earlier designs and 
immerses this ribbon in an exceptionally strong magnetic field to 

yield ultra-high sensitivity.
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General Description 
Enclosure type 
Transducer complement 
ABR
Bass driver
Midrange driver
Treble driver
Sensitivity (1W @ 1m) 
Recommended amplifier power 
Nominal impedance
Minimum impedance 
Frequency response (+/-3dB) 
Bass Extension (-6dB) 
Crossover frequency
Cabinet Volume (in litres)
Dimensions
Net weight

bookshelf 
vented box 
2-way

100mm Woven Kevlar
45 x 12mm true ribbon 
84dB
25-150W
8Ω
4.2Ω
58Hz - 20kHz
55Hz
3.2kHz
6.7L
285 x 156 x (240 + 30)mm 
5.2kg each

bookshelf 
vented box 
2-way

125mm Woven Kevlar
45 x 12mm true ribbon 
87dB
25-150W
8Ω
4.5Ω
48Hz - 22kHz
37Hz
3kHz
10.3L
330 x 180 x (260 + 30)mm 
6.1kg each

Specifications

Model S1 S2
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floor-standing 
ABR
3-way
3 x 125mm
2 x 125mm Woven Kevlar 
100mm Woven Kevlar
45 x 12mm true ribbon 
88dB
40-200W
6Ω
3.5Ω
44Hz - 23kHz 
37Hz
520Hz / 3.9kHz
47L
870 + (55 x 180) x (300 + 30)
mm 20.5kg each

floor-standing 
ABR
3-way
3 x 165mm
2 x 165mm Woven Kevlar 
100mm Woven Kevlar
45 x 12mm true ribbon 
90dB
40-200W
6Ω
3.2Ω
42Hz - 23kHz 
35Hz
570Hz / 3.2kHz
72.4L
(1070 + 55 ) x 205 x (330 + 30)mm 
25.32kg each

S5S4

centre speaker
vented box
2-way

2 x 100mm Woven Kevlar 
45 x 12mm true ribbon 
86dB
25-150W
8Ω
4.4Ω
65Hz - 20kHz 
60Hz
2.8kHz
12.8L
(160+5 ) x 400 x (200 + 30)mm 
6.3kg each

SC
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IAG House, 13/14 Glebe Road, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire, PE29 7DL, UK
Tel: +44(0)1480 452561 Web: www.quad-hifi.co.uk
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